CITY PLANNING COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2021

PUBLIC HEARING: 1:30 P.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS (CITY HALL -1E07)

THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 33:2740.3E(4) OF THE LOUISIANA REVISED STATUTES, WILL HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING ON TUESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2021 IN THE CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER (CITY HALL - 1E07) OR VIA TELECONFERENCE ON THE FOLLOWING PLAN SPECIFYING THE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, FACILITIES AND SERVICES PROPOSED TO BE FURNISHED, CONSTRUCTED OR ACQUIRED FOR THE DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (DDD) OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS. THE PROPOSAL IS AVAILABLE ON THE CPC WEBSITE: NOLA.GOV\CPC

Under the authority granted in Act 302 of the 2020 Regular Legislative Session, the City Planning Commission certifies that it will convene a meeting on October 26, 2021 at 1:30 pm via teleconference/Zoom to hear matters that are critical to the continuation of the business of the Commission and that are not able to be postponed to a meeting due to a legal requirement or deadline that cannot be changed. All efforts will be made to provide for observation and input by members of the public.

PROPOSED 2022 BUDGET AND WORK PLAN FOR THE DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS — To review and consider the plan in order to determine whether or not it is consistent with the comprehensive plan for the City of New Orleans.

THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION WILL HEAR ALL PROPONENTS AND OPPONENTS TO THE ABOVE PROPOSED PLAN. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND AND ALL RELEVANT COMMENTS CONCERNING THE PROPOSAL ARE ENCOURAGED. THE CPC HAS ESTABLISHED PUBLIC HEARING RULES WITHIN ITS ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, POLICIES, & PROCEDURES, WHICH ARE AVAILABLE ON THE CPC WEBSITE: www.nola.gov/cpc. YOU MAY ALSO SUBMIT WRITTEN COMMENTS TO THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR IN ADVANCE BY MAIL (1300 PERDIDO STREET, 7TH FLOOR, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70112) OR EMAIL CPCINFO@NOLA.GOV. ALL WRITTEN COMMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED BY CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON THE MONDAY EIGHT DAYS PRIOR TO THE HEARING DATE.

Robert D. Rivers, Executive Director